
aaaa
11116666
Adjustable Speed AC Drive Controller
for Asynchronous Motors
Instruction Bulletin
50006-360-01B
July, 1996

drive controller must be shipped to another location, use the original shipping mate-
rial and carton to protect the drive controller.
Catalog Number Identification
Figure 1 shows how the ALTIVAR 16 drive controller catalog numbers are structured.
Figure 1 Catalog Numbers for ALTIVAR 16 Drive Controllers
DAMAGED EQUIPMENT HAZARD.
Do not operate or install any drive controller that appears damaged.
Failure to follow this instruction can result in personal injury or equipment
damage.
CAUTION!
ATV16U09M2
Supply voltage:
M2: 208/240 V
N4: 400/460 V
ALTIVAR 16 Drive Controller Power:
U09: 0.9 kVA; 0.37 kW; 0.5 hp
U18: 1.8 kVA; 0.75 kW; 1 hp
U29: 2.9 kVA; 1.5 kW; 2 hp
U41: 4.1 kVA; 2.2 kW; 3 hp
U54: 5.4 kVA; 3 kW; 4 hp
U72: 7.2 kVA; 4 kW; 5 hp
U90: x.x kVA; 5.5 kW, 7.5 hp
ALTIVAR 16 Drive Controller 50006-360-01B
Technical Characteristics July 1996
Page 2 © 1993 Schneider S.A.  All Rights Reserved
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Table 1 Technical Characteristics:
ATV16•••M2: 208 V
±
 10% and 240 V
±
 10%, 50/60 Hz
Drive
Controller
 Catalog
Number
Motor
Power
Input Line Current
 [1]
Rated
Output
Current
Transient
Output
Current
 [2]
Total
Dissipated
Power @
Rated Load
Short
Circuit
Rating
Maximum
Fuse
 [3]
Single Phase Three Phase
ATV16•••••  kW  hp 208 V 240 V 208 V 240 V A A W A rms
sym. FU1,FU2,FU3
U09M2 0.37 0.5 4.9 4.2 –– –– 2.1 3.2 22 1,000 KTK-R-6
U18M2 0.75 1 7.7 7.0 –– –– 4 5.4 35 1,000 KTK-R-10
U29M2 1.5 2 17.1 15.9 9.5 8.7 7.1 10 55 5,000 1ø: KTK-R-20
3ø: KTK-R-15
U41M2 2.2 3 24.1 21.9 13.1 11.9 10 14 65 5,000 1ø: KTK-R-30
3ø: KTK-R-20
[1]